Item # 23

ADDITIONAL MATERIAL Regular Meeting June 1, 2021

SUBMITTED AT THE REQUEST OF

COMMISSIONER BEAM FURR



BEAM FURR, Commissioner

Board of County Commissioners District 6 115 S. Andrews Avenue • Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 (954) 357-7006

MEMORANDUM

TO: Mayor, Vice Mayor and Commissioners

DATE: May 26, 2021

FROM: Commissioner Beam Furr

CC: Bertha Henry, County Administrator

RE: June 1, 2021, Commission Meeting – Item #23 MOTION TO APPROVE updated

Broward County Climate Change Action Plan (2020)

The Broward County Climate Change Task Force (CCTF) approved the 2020 Climate Change Action Plan (CCAP) at its May 5, 2021, meeting, with provisos to allow staff to insert a page of overarching recommendations and make corrections to typographical, grammatical, and design errors.

However, in addition to staff edits, I request amendment to Recommendation #94 for consistency with Recommendation EF-04 of the Southeast Florida Regional Climate Change Compact Regional Climate Action Plan 2.0 (approved April 10, 2018, Item 32).

The amendment is as follows:

94. Advocate for strong climate, energy and resilience policies at the state and federal levels.

Support:

- Clean energy standards at the state and federal level.
- Third-party retail power purchase agreements. State laws and programs that expand all opportunities for solar energy deployment statewide.
- [remaining bulleted items are unchanged]

This change expands the potential scope of such policy positions to include a larger range of options than provided with the original text.

